Project 1: Bastrop County Courthouse

Project 1 is described as the Bastrop County Courthouse, Tower Repairs. This project has received funding from the National Park Service Emergency Supplemental Historic Preservation Fund Grant – Hurricane Harvey Disaster Assistance. The National Park Service (NPS) funding is coordinated through the Texas Historical Commission (THC) and was provided to aid owners whose property sustained damage following Hurricane Harvey's landfall on Texas in August 2017. Work generally includes:

- 1. Repair and replacement of rough carpentry.
- 2. Repair and replacement of sheet metal roofing and cladding.
- 3. Removal and replacement of bird deterrent system.
- 4. Restore and upgrade lightning protection system.
- 5. Restore clockworks and clock faces.
- 6. Provide electric strike for bell.
- 7. Exterior painting.

The work for this project is fully described in the following construction documents:

Bastrop County Courthouse, Tower Repairs, Project Manual, prepared by Architexas dated June 13, 2023, Issued for Bid

Bastrop County Courthouse, Tower Repairs, Construction Drawings, prepared by Architexas dated June 13, 2023, Issued for Bid

1907 Marilla St. Second Floor Dallas, Texas 75201 2900 S. Congress Ave. Suite 200 Austin, Texas 78704 417 8th Street San Antonio, Texas 78215

p 214.748.4561

p 512.444.4220

p 210.998.2422